MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL JEFFREY ROSE CITY MARSHAL
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer,

the right,

# YEAR MAKE
1 2020 CHEVR
2 2022 NISSA
3 2023 NISSA
4 2021 NISSA
5 2011 HONDA
6 2015 VOLKS
7 2009 NISSA
8 2015 CHEVR
9 2008 CHEVY
10 2017 NISSA
11 2008 LEXUS
12 2012 BMW
13 2015 NISSA
14 2016 AUDI
15 2014 HONDA
16 2011 HYUND
17 2005 GMC
18 2005 HONDA
19 2011 CHEVR
20 2010 ME

21 2010 FORD
22 2004 INFINITI
23 2017 KIA
24 2014 INFIN
25 2008 MITSU
26 2024 ACURA
27 2004 ISUZU
28 2022 BMW

PLATE#
T51RSZ

KMU6019
LCV8403
KLV3382
KKB75601
Y25NDV

KWN6709
35A2AKA
A82LJM

ZR70821
LDN4823
KXT5151
LDP5573
KGT8933
JLJ4191
LNL2721
LHG9822
LAH5416
LEA2929
LGK2354
4595BJ1
GVD4571

TJZ4004
KFG5712
FAL5970
LET5530
ZVR8962
LJG1891

ST
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
NJ

NY
AZ
NJ
PA
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
AL
NY

VA
NY
NY
NY
PA
NY

VEHICLE ID

1G1ZD5STT7LF119867
IN4BL4DW2NN422566
JN8BT3DD7PW313170
IN4BL4CVT7MN369578
5FNRL5H61BB015048
3VWD17AJXFM224619

IN4AL21E69C111073
1G11F5SL7FF159555
1GNDT135X82167548
IN6BFOLYSHN808450
JTHCK262682021090
WBAXH5C51CDW11533
KNMAT2MVXEP561464
WAUFFAFLOGN018623
1HGCR2F73EA194755
5XYZHDAG6BG068884
1GKDT135452198772
2HGES16365H519713
1GCWGFCALSB1167125
WDDGF5GB9AR111313
1FBNE3BL5ADA34126
JNKCV51F94M718691

KNDCB3LC1H5089901
JN1IBV7ARSEM688211
4A3AK34T48E003581
19UDE4H21RA018225
JALE5B14847900385
WBA73AK02N7K67788

2024
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at KENBEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN NY 11214
title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

on Friday November 08,

LIENHOLDER

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
NISSAN;MOTOR

NAVY FEDERAL
NISSAN-INFINITI;LT LLC
WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL
AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL; SERVICE
ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GRP LLC

WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL

CPS; INC

CITIFINANCIAL AUTO
CITI FINANCIAL AUTO

CONDOR; CAPITAL; CORP
HVT; INC

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of
a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL JEFFREY ROSE CITY MARSHAL
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 57H FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs-

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday November 08, 2024
at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at KENBEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN NY 11214
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER

29 2014 HONDA ANS44 AL 1HGCR2F81EA237742

30 2017 BMW P52UKG NJ 5SUXWX9C53H0T15774 AMERICREDIT INC GM FINANCIAL

31 2011 NISSA LKM6452 NY 1N4AL2AP9BC108918

32 2015 DODGE JMRS563 NY 3C4PDDBGLSFT619001 CARVANA LLC

33 2021 NISSA KMC8825 NC O5LNI1AT3BB2MC832483 AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL

34 2007 ©LINCO EAl6l46 IL 5LMFU28547LJ05779

35 2010 HYUND BL22YX FL KMHDU4ADSAU103633

36 2007 HONDA KzJ3634 NY 1HGCM66817A050350

37 2014 ME MBX2147 TX WDDHF8JB4EA979643 JPMORGAN;CHASE BANK;NA
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA

38 2004 BMwW PGEBO3 FL WBANA73594B812780

39 2010 HYUND LHCO648 PA KMHDC8S8AET7AU063393

40 2007 FORD EE44926 IL 1FMEUT73E67UB74955

41 2006 NISSA LKMS9076 NY 1N4BL11DX6C262774

42 2007 TOYOT MKWO087 PA JTDKB20U977580447

43 2021 KIA D56RPG NJ 5XXG6AJ2XMG057931 HYUNDAI LEASE TITLING TRUST

44 2018 AUDI MJs7494 PA WAUPNAF56JA088814 VW,CREDIT,LEASING LTD
TD AUTO FINANCE LLC

45 2021 RAM LHY2189 NY 1C6SREFJTOMN775596 CHRYSLER;CAPITAL

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of
a safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

