MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL JEFFREY ROSE CITY MARSHAL

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vsVarious Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday November 08, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at KENBEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN NY 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2020	CHEVR	T51RSZ	NJ	1G1ZD5ST7LF119867	CREDIT ACCEPTANCE CORP
2	2022	NISSA	KMU6019	NY	1N4BL4DW2NN422566	NISSAN; MOTOR
3	2023	NISSA	LCV8403	NY	JN8BT3DD7PW313170	NAVY FEDERAL
4	2021	NISSA	KLV3382	NY	1N4BL4CV7MN369578	NISSAN-INFINITI;LT LLC
5	2011	HONDA	KKB7561	NY	5FNRL5H61BB015048	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL
6	2015	VOLKS	Y25NDV	NJ	3VWD17AJXFM224619	AMERICREDIT; FINANCIAL; SERVICE
						ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GRP LLC
7	2009	NISSA	KWN6709	NY	1N4AL21E69C111073	
8	2015	CHEVR	35A2AKA	ΑZ	1G11F5SL7FF159555	
9	2008	CHEVY	A82LJM	NJ	1GNDT13SX82167548	
10	2017	NISSA	ZRZ0821	PA	1N6BF0LY9HN808450	
11	2008	LEXUS	LDN4823	NY	JTHCK262682021090	WESTLAKE; FINANCIAL
12	2012	BMW	KXT5151	NY	WBAXH5C51CDW11533	
13	2015	NISSA	LDP5573	NY	KNMAT2MVXFP561464	CPS; INC
14	2016	AUDI	KGT8933	NY	WAUFFAFL0GN018623	
15	2014	HONDA	JLJ4191	NY	1HGCR2F73EA194755	
16	2011	HYUND	LNL2721	NY	5XYZHDAG6BG068884	
17	2005	GMC	LHG9822	NY	1GKDT13S452198772	
18	2005	HONDA	LAH5416	NY	2HGES16365H519713	
19	2011	CHEVR	LEA2929	NY	1GCWGFCA5B1167125	
20	2010	ME	LGK2354	NY	WDDGF5GB9AR111313	
21	2010	FORD	4595BJ1	AL	1FBNE3BL5ADA34126	
22	2004	INFINITI	GVD4571	NY	JNKCV51F94M718691	CITIFINANCIAL AUTO
						CITI FINANCIAL AUTO
23	2017	KIA	TJZ4004	VA	KNDCB3LC1H5089901	
24	2014	INFIN	KFG5712	NY	JN1BV7AR5EM688211	
25	2008	MITSU	FAL5970	NY	4A3AK34T48E003581	CONDOR; CAPITAL; CORP
26	2024	ACURA	LET5530	NY	19UDE4H21RA018225	HVT; INC
27	2004	ISUZU	ZVR8962	PA	JALE5B14847900385	
28	2022	BMW	LJG1891	NY	WBA73AK02N7K67788	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL JEFFREY ROSE CITY MARSHAL

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF
345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201
ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
-vsVarious Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday November 08, 2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning at KENBEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN NY 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
29	2014	HONDA	ANS44	AL	1HGCR2F81EA237742	
30	2017	BMW	P52UKG	NJ	5UXWX9C53H0T15774	AMERICREDIT INC GM FINANCIAL
31	2011	NISSA	LKM6452	NY	1N4AL2AP9BC108918	
32	2015	DODGE	JMR9563	NY	3C4PDDBG5FT619001	CARVANA LLC
33	2021	NISSA	KMC8825	NC	5N1AT3BB2MC832483	AMERICREDIT FINANCIAL
34	2007	LINCO	EA16146	IL	5LMFU28547LJ05779	
35	2010	HYUND	BL22YX	FL	KMHDU4AD9AU103633	
36	2007	HONDA	KZJ3634	NY	1HGCM66817A050350	
37	2014	ME	MBX2147	TX	WDDHF8JB4EA979643	JPMORGAN; CHASE BANK; NA
						JPMORGAN CHASE BANK NA
38	2004	BMW	PGEB03	FL	WBANA73594B812780	
39	2010	HYUND	LHC0648	PA	KMHDC8AE7AU063393	
40	2007	FORD	EE44926	IL	1FMEU73E67UB74955	
41	2006	NISSA	LKM9076	NY	1N4BL11DX6C262774	
42	2007	TOYOT	MKW0087	PA	JTDKB20U977580447	
43	2021	KIA	D56RPG	NJ	5XXG6AJ2XMG057931	HYUNDAI LEASE TITLING TRUST
44	2018	AUDI	MJS7494	PA	WAUPNAF56JA088814	VW, CREDIT, LEASING LTD
						TD AUTO FINANCE LLC
45	2021	RAM	LHY2189	NY	1C6SRFJT5MN775596	CHRYSLER; CAPITAL

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.